From:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

RE: Richmond Council Mooring Byelaws
26 September 2014 11:36:00

Thank you for letting us know.

Regards,

Democracy Division

Deiartment for Communities and Local Government

Please note new address:

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 NE

Fry Building

2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

From: [
Sent: tember :

To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Council Mooring Byelaws

Hi

Just to let you know that the Council sealed the Mooring Byelaws on 17t
September 2014 and have advertised the Notice in today’s edition (26 September
2014) of the Richmond and Twickenham Times, the local paper circulating in the
vicinity. Please find attached a copy of the Notice for your information.

The Council is allowing a 35-day period for inspection of the Byelaws.

With Kind regards,




Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
mnaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
e Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.



From: .
I

To:

Cc: I I
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws

Date: 13 February 2015 10:37:15

Attachments:

Dear |

Many thanks for your email. That is great news.

Can you confirm when the byelaws will come into force? Will it be one month from
today (i.e. 13 March 2015)?

With kind regards,

From: P
Sent 13 February
b]ect FW: Rlc!mon! Bye|aws

Further to Richmond Council’s application to confirm Good Rule and Government byelaws, this is to
inform you the byelaws have been confirmed.

The formal confirmation letter and signed copy of the byelaws will be with you shortly.

In the meantime | refer you to the Department’s website on the next steps for bringing the byelaws

into force- X - -legislation- . Upon receipt of the signed
byelaws the Council will want to ensure the local community is aware of the impending byelaws,

Regards,

!emocracy

=2 2" Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG



Sent 05 February 2015 12:

Subj : RE: R|c!mon! Bye|aws
Hi [

Are you able to provide an update on when a decision is likely to be expected?

We're receiving a number of request for updates again.

With kind regards,

25

mon! Bye|aws

Sub]ect FW: Ric

No worries.

We've fielded some queries from residents/groups who have come to us directly in the last couple
of weeks. Following the Christmas period we should now be able to move on with the Council’s
application.

From: I
Sent 07 January 2

Cc: ‘ F

Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws

Thanks [}




That’s very helpful. | was just being asked to get a rough indication so that we can

give an answer when we start receiving further enquiries/update requests from
Councillors/interested residents/groups etc.

Regards,

i -

The Department is considering the Council’s response and application for confirmation.

We hope to be able to relay a decision in the next couple of weeks.
| would be happy to discuss.

Regards,

!emocracy

X 2" Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

2015 10:02

Cc;
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws

Thanks-

Are you able to provide an indication of when a decision on confirmation is likely to
be expected?



With kind regards,

From:
Sent: 23 December
To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Byelaws

i

I can confirm that the Department has received the Council’s sealed Byelaws.

Thanks

l

emocracy
Byelaws Team

Fry 2NE,

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London
SW1P 4DF
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.



From:
To:

Co: I R
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws
Date: 13 February 2015 12:57:26

Attachments:

i I
Could | just clarify one further point about the date and time the byelaws come into
force?

The transitional provisions provide that the calculation of the time periods will
commence from 01:00 am on the date they come into force. Therefore, as the
confirmation is one calendar month from the date of confirmation, the byelaws will
essentially come into affect at 01:00 am on 12 March 20157

Regards,

From: [
Sent: 13 February 2015 10:41
To:

! Bye|aws

Cc:
Subject: FW: Richmon

It will be one month from the date of its confirmation of 12 February.

We hope to be able to send over electronic copies of the confirmation letter and signed copy of the
byelaws today.

Regards,

!emocracy

=2 2" Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG



o
Sent: 13 February 2015 10:37
To:
e ——
Byelaws

Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmon

vear [
Many thanks for your email. That is great news.

Can you confirm when the byelaws will come into force? Will it be one month from
today (i.e. 13 March 2015)?

With kind regards,

From: I
Sent: 13 February 2015 09:30
To:

! Bye|aws

Cc:
Subject: FW: Richmon

Further to Richmond Council’s application to confirm Good Rule and Government byelaws, this is to
inform you the byelaws have been confirmed.

The formal confirmation letter and signed copy of the byelaws will be with you shortly.

In the meantime | refer you to the Department’s website on the next steps for bringing the byelaws

into force- https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws . Upon receipt of the signed
byelaws the Council will want to ensure the local community is aware of the impending byelaws,

Regards,

!emocracy

=32 2"d Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG



From: [
Sent: 05 February 2015 12:38

To:
Cc: I
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws

Hi

Are you able to provide an update on when a decision is likely to be expected?

We’'re receiving a number of request for updates again.

With kind regards,

From: I

2015 12:25

mon! Bye|aws

No worries.

We've fielded some queries from residents/groups who have come to us directly in the last couple
of weeks. Following the Christmas period we should now be able to move on with the Council’s
application.

From:
Sent: 07 January 2015 12:22

To:
on! Bye|aws

Cc:
Subject: RE: Richm

Thanks [}

That’s very helpful. | was just being asked to get a rough indication so that we can



give an answer when we start receiving further enquiries/update requests from
Councillors/interested residents/groups etc.

Regards,

From:
Sent: 07 January 2015 11:54

To:

Cc: I
Subject: FW: Richmond Byelaws

Hi

The Department is considering the Council’s response and application for confirmation.

We hope to be able to relay a decision in the next couple of weeks.

| would be happy to discuss.

Regards,

!emocracy

=2 2" Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

Thanks ||}

Are you able to provide an indication of when a decision on confirmation is likely to
be expected?

With kind regards,



From:
Sent: 23 December 2014 11:36
To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Byelaws

I can confirm that the Department has received the Council’s sealed Byelaws.

Thanks

l

emocracy

Byelaws Team

Fry 2NE,

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored



Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws
pear [
Many thanks for your email. That is great news.

Can you confirm when the byelaws will come into force? Will it be one month from
today (i.e. 13 March 2015)?

With kind regards,

From: [
Sent: 13 February 2015 09:30
To:
P
Byelaws

Cc:
Subject: FW: Richmon

Further to Richmond Council’s application to confirm Good Rule and Government byelaws, this is to
inform you the byelaws have been confirmed.

The formal confirmation letter and signed copy of the byelaws will be with you shortly.

In the meantime | refer you to the Department’s website on the next steps for bringing the byelaws

into force- https://www.gov.uk/local-government-leqislation-byelaws . Upon receipt of the signed
byelaws the Council will want to ensure the local community is aware of the impending byelaws,

Regards,

!emocracy

=2 2™ Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

From: I
Sent: 05 February 2015 12:38

To:




ce I
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws
Hi [

Are you able to provide an update on when a decision is likely to be expected?

We’'re receiving a number of request for updates again.

With kind regards,

From:

2015 12:25
To:

Cc: F
Subject: FW: Richmond Byelaws

No worries.

We've fielded some queries from residents/groups who have come to us directly in the last couple
of weeks. Following the Christmas period we should now be able to move on with the Council’'s
application.

From:
Sent: 07 January 2015 12:22

To:
on! Bye|aws

Cc:
Subject: RE: Richm

Thanks [}

That’s very helpful. | was just being asked to get a rough indication so that we can
give an answer when we start receiving further enquiries/update requests from
Councillors/interested residents/groups etc.

Regards,



2015 11:54

mon! Bye|aws

Hi [

The Department is considering the Council’s response and application for confirmation.
We hope to be able to relay a decision in the next couple of weeks.

| would be happy to discuss.

Regards,

!emocracy

=1 2" Floor, NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmond Byelaws

Thanks-

Are you able to provide an indication of when a decision on confirmation is likely to
be expected?

With kind regards,




From:
Sent: 23 December
To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Byelaws

I can confirm that the Department has received the Council’s sealed Byelaws.

Thanks

l

emocracy
Byelaws Team
Fry 2NE,
Department for Communities and Local Government
2 Marsham Street
Westminster
London
SW1P 4DF
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
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From:

To:

Cc:

Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws
Date: 03 November 2014 11:29:23

Thanks for confirming the Council have now gone out to consultation on their proposed mooring
byelaw.

Following statutory consultation, we have received a letter of objection from a member of the public
on the Council's proposed byelaws. The letter of objection is at the end of my email.

The attached link sets out how any objections received by the Department on byelaw proposals are
taken forward. https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws In line with this guidance I
would be grateful for the Council's response to the points in the letter.

I would be grateful if you could also let me know when the consultation period concludes so we can
keep a look out for any other representations and ensure these are forwarded to the Council
promptly for a response.

Regards,

Democracy

2nd FIoorI NE ﬁuadrantI Fi BuiIdini, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

----- Original Message-----

From: BYELAWS

Sent: 03 November 2014 10:50

To:

Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

----- (0]
From:
Sent: 31 October 2014 00:12

To: BYELAWS
Subject: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Dear Sir/madam

I wish to register my objection to the sites designated for mooring in the following areas:

Plan 13-18 the 1 hour mooring here is not needed as there is mooring available by the Teddington
lock and operated by the EA. The areas with the red lines for 1 hour mooring on the map region
here are in the narrowest stretch of the river. This area is also where there are major canoe, skiff
and other clubs using this narrow stretch of the river. No other similarly narrow area of the river
has 1 hour mooring on these maps.

Plan 1-6 the 24 hour mooring by Garrick's Eyot will prevent boat club users gaining access here.
Plan 7 The 24 hour mooring site by Broom Rec will prevent park users having a view of the river
from the park benches here. This is also one of the busiest sections of the river for sailing so
navigation is needed to be wide as possible at this point.

Kind regards




This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone
in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.



From:
To:
Cc:

Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws
Date: 05 November 2014 17:57:04

I just happen to be speaking to the team about this earlier in the day, I can confirm this is the only
objection we have received in relation to the Council's mooring byelaw proposals.

Democracy

2nd Floor, NE ﬁuadrant, Fi Buildini, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG

----- Original Message-----
rom:
Sent: 05 November 2014 16:32

To:

Cc: m—
Subject: RE: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

vi N

Thank you for your email enclosing the objection. Is the only objection that has been received so
far?

The 35 day advertisement period commenced on 26th September 2014 so expired on Thursday
30th October 2014. Allowing for the additional week to send objections through to the DCLG, I
calculate that the final deadline for submitting objections is Thursday 6th November 2014.

Regards,

----- Original Mes: -

ron:
Sent: 03 November 2014 11:29

To:

c: [ e —
Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Thanks for confirming the Council have now gone out to consultation on their proposed mooring
byelaw.

Following statutory consultation, we have received a letter of objection from a member of the public
on the Council's proposed byelaws. The letter of objection is at the end of my email.



The attached link sets out how any objections received by the Department on byelaw proposals are
taken forward. https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws In line with this guidance I
would be grateful for the Council's response to the points in the letter.

I would be grateful if you could also let me know when the consultation period concludes so we can
keep a look out for any other representations and ensure these are forwarded to the Council
promptly for a response.

Regards,

Democracy

ﬂlocri NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG ||

----- Original Message-----

From: BYELAWS

Sent: 03 November 2014 10:50

To:

Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

----- Origié
From:
Sent: 31 October 2014 00:12

To: BYELAWS
Subject: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Dear Sir/madam

I wish to register my objection to the sites designated for mooring in the following areas:

Plan 13-18 the 1 hour mooring here is not needed as there is mooring available by the Teddington
lock and operated by the EA. The areas with the red lines for 1 hour mooring on the map region
here are in the narrowest stretch of the river. This area is also where there are major canoe, skiff
and other clubs using this narrow stretch of the river. No other similarly narrow area of the river
has 1 hour mooring on these maps.

Plan 1-6 the 24 hour mooring by Garrick's Eyot will prevent boat club users gaining access here.
Plan 7 The 24 hour mooring site by Broom Rec will prevent park users having a view of the river
from the park benches here. This is also one of the busiest sections of the river for sailing so
navigation is needed to be wide as possible at this point.

Kind regards

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone

in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,

please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
urposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail

and any files have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or other use of the

information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal commitment on the part of
the Government unless confirmed by a communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications carried on them
recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.





